
2023-2024 Gettysburg College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-4   Conf: 19-1   Home: 12-0   Away: 10-2   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Arnolie, Alayna 28-28 889 31.8 159-370 .430 72-190 .379 23-31 .742 30 74 104 3.7 38 0 61 37 17 46 413 14.8
23 Szlosek, Mackenzie 28-28 895 32.0 134-273 .491 48-104 .462 56-69 .812 19 124 143 5.1 42 0 55 61 10 32 372 13.3
10 Holsinger, AB 28-28 828 29.6 59-176 .335 31-75 .413 44-61 .721 12 55 67 2.4 42 0 85 56 5 26 193 6.9
05 Lee, Shinya 28-22 557 19.9 75-184 .408 0-0 .000 31-39 .795 70 157 227 8.1 37 0 12 31 58 31 181 6.5
30 Violante, Emily 24-24 528 22.0 46-103 .447 4-14 .286 48-60 .800 24 58 82 3.4 57 1 43 42 7 30 144 6.0
12 McHugh, Marah 26-0 301 11.6 42-72 .583 0-0 .000 26-38 .684 20 50 70 2.7 43 1 9 19 11 16 110 4.2
15 Priore, Caitlyn 20-10 363 18.2 30-84 .357 1-6 .167 21-26 .808 19 70 89 4.5 33 1 27 16 37 6 82 4.1
11 Hopkins, Kimberly 28-0 366 13.1 32-84 .381 3-12 .250 43-62 .694 10 49 59 2.1 21 0 25 47 2 12 110 3.9
01 Murray, Tatum 19-0 133 7.0 19-57 .333 14-38 .368 6-9 .667 4 13 17 0.9 8 0 2 10 1 5 58 3.1
22 Mott, Jameson 19-0 131 6.9 19-45 .422 13-30 .433 6-8 .750 4 7 11 0.6 2 0 4 9 2 3 57 3.0
20 Reale, Skylar 17-0 114 6.7 14-21 .667 0-3 .000 13-18 .722 8 21 29 1.7 12 0 3 8 0 4 41 2.4
14 Chrencik, Reagan 28-0 355 12.7 25-85 .294 6-31 .194 6-10 .600 24 46 70 2.5 27 0 16 25 8 8 62 2.2
44 Williams, Cynthia 2-0 8 4.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
21 Kelly, Courtney 8-0 37 4.6 1-9 .111 0-7 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.4 3 0 2 6 0 3 3 0.4
02 Raymond, Mia 9-0 38 4.2 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 0.7 3 0 3 8 0 0 4 0.4
04 McGovern, Colleen 9-0 57 6.3 0-15 .000 0-6 .000 1-2 .500 7 4 11 1.2 2 0 6 4 1 3 1 0.1
Total 28 5600 200.0 656-1584 .414 192-518 .371 328-441 .744 298 819 1117 39.9 371 3 353 391 159 225 1832 65.43
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 508-1610 .316 114-462 .247 227-361 .629 341 659 1000 35.7 475 10 249 437 88 208 1357 48.46

Team Statistics GC OPP
SCORING 1834 1357
    Points Per Game 65.5 48.5
    Scoring Margin 17.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 656-1584 508-1610
    Field Goal Pct .414 .316
3 POINT FG-ATT 192-518 114-462
    3PT FG Pct .371 .247
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 4.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 330-443 227-361
    FT Pct .745 .629
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 8.1
REBOUNDS 1117 1000
    Rebounds Per Game 39.9 35.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 353 249
    Assists Per Game 12.6 8.9
TURNOVERS 391 437
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 15.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 225 208
    Steals Per Game 8.0 7.4
BLOCKS 159 88
    Blocks Per Game 5.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,080 2,091
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-173 12-174
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-241

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Gettysburg 476 425 478 455 1834
Opponents 291 328 349 389 1357

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Baldwin Wallace L 51-58 173
11/11/23 vs Allegheny W 86-66 115
11/15/23 EASTERN W 67-34 123

* 11/21/23 at Johns Hopkins L 63-66 60
* 11/28/23 FRANKLIN & MARSHALL W 59-44 156
* 11/30/23 URSINUS W 64-50 109
* 12/02/23 at Washington College W 69-57 72
* 12/06/23 DICKINSON W 68-38 108

12/29/23 at Marietta L 60-72 241
12/30/23 vs Trine W 57-36 127

* 01/06/24 at Swarthmore W 62-38 108
* 01/09/24 HAVERFORD W 55-40 103
* 01/11/24 at Muhlenberg W 72-58 111
* 01/13/24 BRYN MAWR W 76-33 177
* 01/17/24 at McDaniel W 71-42 126
* 01/20/24 WASHINGTON COL. W 66-47 232
* 01/23/24 at Franklin & Marshall W 47-33 70
* 01/27/24 SWARTHMORE W 80-25 214
* 01/31/24 JOHNS HOPKINS W 78-67 243
* 02/03/24 at Haverford W 61-60 153
* 02/06/24 at Dickinson W 64-55 275
* 02/08/24 MUHLENBERG W 67-53 174
* 02/10/24 at Ursinus W 67-48 239
* 02/14/24 MCDANIEL W 56-37 137
* 02/17/24 at Bryn Mawr W 84-42 48

02/23/24 DICKINSON W 74-48 304
02/25/24 at Johns Hopkins W 64-55 588
03/01/24 vs St. John Fisher L 46-55 550

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Gettysburg College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 19-1   Home: 10-0   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Arnolie, Alayna 20-20 612 30.6 121-260 .465 59-139 .424 18-25 .720 22 50 72 3.6 26 0 42 24 10 30 319 16.0
23 Szlosek, Mackenzie 20-20 632 31.6 96-199 .482 34-78 .436 46-58 .793 13 90 103 5.2 24 0 42 42 4 23 272 13.6
10 Holsinger, AB 20-20 583 29.2 37-104 .356 21-50 .420 36-45 .800 8 37 45 2.3 28 0 56 39 4 19 131 6.6
05 Lee, Shinya 20-18 382 19.1 50-122 .410 0-0 .000 19-27 .704 48 101 149 7.5 24 0 6 23 36 25 119 6.0
30 Violante, Emily 16-16 343 21.4 27-58 .466 1-6 .167 38-47 .809 18 31 49 3.1 33 0 32 27 5 20 93 5.8
12 McHugh, Marah 19-0 233 12.3 32-56 .571 0-0 .000 22-30 .733 17 44 61 3.2 33 1 5 16 9 12 86 4.5
11 Hopkins, Kimberly 20-0 266 13.3 22-59 .373 1-6 .167 29-43 .674 9 34 43 2.2 12 0 18 35 1 11 74 3.7
15 Priore, Caitlyn 14-6 246 17.6 17-53 .321 1-3 .333 14-19 .737 11 42 53 3.8 25 1 17 13 25 6 49 3.5
01 Murray, Tatum 15-0 103 6.9 17-43 .395 12-27 .444 4-7 .571 2 13 15 1.0 5 0 2 8 1 5 50 3.3
22 Mott, Jameson 14-0 106 7.6 14-34 .412 9-23 .391 2-4 .500 3 5 8 0.6 1 0 4 7 1 2 39 2.8
14 Chrencik, Reagan 20-0 270 13.5 21-62 .339 4-19 .211 5-8 .625 18 36 54 2.7 23 0 12 19 5 7 51 2.6
20 Reale, Skylar 15-0 104 6.9 12-19 .632 0-3 .000 11-16 .688 7 19 26 1.7 8 0 3 8 0 4 35 2.3
02 Raymond, Mia 7-0 32 4.6 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.7 3 0 2 6 0 0 4 0.6
44 Williams, Cynthia 2-0 8 4.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
21 Kelly, Courtney 7-0 29 4.1 1-9 .111 0-7 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 1 6 0 2 3 0.4
04 McGovern, Colleen 7-0 51 7.3 0-14 .000 0-6 .000 1-2 .500 6 4 10 1.4 1 0 6 4 0 2 1 0.1
Total 20 4000 200.0 468-1098 .426 142-369 .385 249-339 .735 216 576 792 39.6 248 2 248 284 101 168 1327 66.35
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 358-1132 .316 71-312 .228 146-239 .611 239 444 683 34.2 348 9 171 320 58 146 933 46.65

Team Statistics GC OPP
SCORING 1329 933
    Points Per Game 66.5 46.7
    Scoring Margin 19.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 468-1098 358-1132
    Field Goal Pct .426 .316
3 POINT FG-ATT 142-369 71-312
    3PT FG Pct .385 .228
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 3.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 251-341 146-239
    FT Pct .736 .611
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 7.3
REBOUNDS 792 683
    Rebounds Per Game 39.6 34.2
    Rebounds Margin 5.4 –
ASSISTS 248 171
    Assists Per Game 12.4 8.6
TURNOVERS 284 320
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.5
STEALS 168 146
    Steals Per Game 8.4 7.3
BLOCKS 101 58
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,653 1,262
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-165 10-126
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Gettysburg 359 298 348 324 1329
Opponents 202 230 237 264 933

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/23 at  Johns Hopkins L 63-66 60
11/28/23 FRANKLIN & MARSHALL W 59-44 156
11/30/23 URSINUS W 64-50 109
12/02/23 at  Washington College W 69-57 72
12/06/23 DICKINSON W 68-38 108
01/06/24 at  Swarthmore W 62-38 108
01/09/24 HAVERFORD W 55-40 103
01/11/24 at  Muhlenberg W 72-58 111
01/13/24 BRYN MAWR W 76-33 177
01/17/24 at  McDaniel W 71-42 126
01/20/24 WASHINGTON COL. W 66-47 232
01/23/24 at  Franklin & Marshall W 47-33 70
01/27/24 SWARTHMORE W 80-25 214
01/31/24 JOHNS HOPKINS W 78-67 243
02/03/24 at  Haverford W 61-60 153
02/06/24 at  Dickinson W 64-55 275
02/08/24 MUHLENBERG W 67-53 174
02/10/24 at  Ursinus W 67-48 239
02/14/24 MCDANIEL W 56-37 137
02/17/24 at  Bryn Mawr W 84-42 48


